

102742498

**VER SHEET** 

**NLY** 

Attorney Docket Number 060944-5001

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies	):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	% % (			
Byeong Ho Choi		Name: <u>Hyundai Motor Company</u>	22390 U.S 10/8398			
Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Seoul				
Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of	Korea			
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: May 1, 2004						
4. Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s): 10839	7853				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application, the exec	eution date of the application is: May 1, 2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>		6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in S	Section 8.			
Palo Alto, California 943	304	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge document.	,	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	y of the original			
Thomas D. Kohler		May 6, 20	004			
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature	Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

05/11/2004 ECDOPER 00000175 500310

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

10839853

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CA1: 366736.1

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

dong, States	Buk-gu, Ulsan-ci	ty, CHOI, BYE	ONG HO, ASSIC the inventors of th	SNOR, citizen of the invention in for	Korea, residing at or which I have exe	Hyundai G cuted an ap	loria Apt. 102- plication for a l	-618, 621, Jungsan- Patent of the United
× v	which is executed	on May 1,	2004 □ even 6	date herewith or				
× v	vhich is identified	by Morgan, L	ewis & Bockius L	LP docket no 6	0944-5001			
	vhich was filed on			Č	0511 5001			
and V	Application numb VHEREAS, HYU	er, NDAI MOT	filed OR COMPANY	) the filing of 231, Yangja	Morgan, Lewis & E late and application le-dong, Seocho-k ntion and the said a	number of u, Seoul, l	said application	in parentheses n when known. NEE is desirous of
i	A panel conv	eying app	aratus for	a press lin	ıe			
by the our er continuapplic which such a of the dome include count any c protection.	deration, the receives presents do hentire right, title and unations thereof, a cations for industry may hereafter be applications and the United States, the stic laws of the colling, without limit ry or countries for AND I HERE country or countries	pt of which is reby sell, assign interest in, to all Patents rial property per filed for said re international untry in which tation, patents reign to the Units of the Units as foreign to the Units as foreign to the units as aforesa	hereby acknowle gn, transfer and se of the United Sta of the United Sta orotection, includi d invention in any m for the same the I Convention for any such applica , utility models, in ited States and all and request the Case United States, vaid, to issue the sa	dged, I, the said tover, unto the said invention, and tes which may be ing, without lime country or course priority rights determined the Protection of the Protection of the inventors' certificate extensions, reneworks of the protection of the protection of the protection is filed, as inventors' certificate extensions, reneworks of the protection of th	ASSIGNORS, havaid ASSIGNEE, its the said United State granted thereon a station, all applications foreign to the erived from said U Industrial Propertional be applicable; a stee and designs what wals and reissues the patents and Tradem to issue patents or of the said ASSIGNORS.	e sold, assign as successors applicated all reissons for pare United States and all form the may be thereof;	gned, transferrer, legal represention and all dividues and extensitents, utility mates, together wapplication under internation sof industrial parameter for safety.  United States, ace or forms of	good and valuable d and set over, and attaives and assigns, sions, renewals and ons thereof; and all nodels, and designs with the right to file der the Patent Laws al agreement or the property protection, aid invention in any and any Official of a industrial property ves and assigns, in
execu	AND I HERE ted, and will not e				convey the entire	interest he	rein assigned,	and that I have not
execu	sentatives and assi te all divisional, d id ASSIGNEE, it	igns, any facts continuing, rei	known to us resp ssue and foreign	pecting said inve applications, ma	ntion, and testify in ke all rightful oaths	ı any legal <sub>I</sub> s, and gener	proceeding, sig ally do everyth	s successors, legal n all lawful papers, ning possible to aid aid invention in all
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, II	hereunto set our hand	s and seals the day a	and year set opposite ou	ır respective s	ignatures.	
Date	May 1		, 2004	CHOI	BYZONG	HO	CHOI, BYEONG	HO L.S.
Date			, 2004					L.S.
State o	f	) ) SS.:						
County	of Korea	)						
	On	·	<u>, 2003</u> , before me,		, Notary	Public, perso	nally appeared	within instrument and
acknov person	, pers vledged to me that h (s), or the entity upon WITNESS my	ne/she/they execu behalf of which	ated the same in his, the person(s) acted, e	/her/their authorized	l capacity(ies), and th	ose name(s) is at by his/her/	subscribed to the their signature(s)	within instrument and on the instrument the

**RECORDED: 05/06/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015307 FRAME: 0586